in  2013-14, are NOT ELIGIBLE  for MCM Scholarship & Freestudentship for 
2014-15. 
  MEANS CRITERION :  The Gross  Annual Income of a student’s parents/ 
guardian and his family from all sources in the preceding financial year  of 
2013-14 (from 1st April 2013 to 31stMarch, 2014) must not exceed 
Rs.4,50,000/-(Rupees Four  Lakhs Fifty thousand only) * 
* While computing the Gross Annual  Income of the family, the Income from all 
sources of both parents and income in student’s name, if any, will also be taken 
into consideration for applying the Means Criterion  for all the classes.  In case